Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECORI 06 - 1	9 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
I tab settings / / /	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 1024	78238 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Jennifer Armstrong Maher	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
6=11-03	Name: FrenchPorte, L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 121 Congressional Lane, Penthouse Suite
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Rockville State: MD Zip: 20815
U Other Execution Date: June 10, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
003 ECOOPER 00000022 190733 29183280	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
21 40.00 DA	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., Eleventh Floor	19-0733
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20001-4597	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Anthony W. Kandare, Reg. No. 48,830 Inth W. La dae June 11, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jennifer Armstrong MAHER, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 3408 Raymond Street, Chevy Chase, Maryland 20815, have invented a **PORTION OF AN OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR FAÇADE** for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, FRENCHPORTE, L.L.C., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Maryland, having a place of business at 121 Congressional Lane, Penthouse Suite, Rockville, Maryland 20852, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I, the said Jennifer Armstrong MAHER, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto FRENCHPORTE, L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

1

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and to generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal

June 1 () 2003

2

REEL: 014183 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 06/11/2003